AIR INSULATED SWITCHGEAR
Compact  Reliable  Safel l
The new-age
sustainable solution
The development of L&T�s Air Insulated Switchgear was driven by innovation and
technology. L&T�s AIS conforms to the latest international standards and local regulations.
Optimum results are ensured � with enhanced safety, greater reliability, operating cost
efficiencies, effective use of capital, and superior performance.

VCU
Standards
Type Designation
Voltage
Impulse Withstand Voltage
Power Frequency Withstand Voltage
Frequency
Rated Current
Short Time Withstand Current  (with Fuse)
Width#
Depth#
Height#
Partition Class
Loss of Service continuity
Degree of protection
Type Designation
Opening time
Mechanical Endurance
Electrical Endurance
Rated Duties (40% on Load Factor)
IEC 62271-200
VH1H
up to 7.2    kV*
20    kVrms
60     kVp
50 / 60    Hz
25 / 40 / 50    kA
600    mm
1570 / 1970    mm
2495    mm
PM
LSC-2B
IP4X (Higher IP on request)
IEC 62271-106
VCU7N200  VCU7N400  VCU7L200  VCU7L400
< 35    ms
up to 3 Million
up to 0.3 Million (AC-3)
Class 300
Type C
IEC Standard
VCU Type Non Latched Latched
3NO+3NCAuxiliary Contacts
up to 0.3 Million
Short Time Withstand Current up to 8 kA
200   - 400 A
A (F, L,R),  40kA, up to 1s
110 / 220   V DC
* 12 kV VCU offered on request
Technical Specifications
12 kV AIS with VCB
IEC 62271
Panel Details
Voltage ratings
Current ratings
Dimension
Construction
VCB
Standards
Voltage
Frequency
Rated Current
Short Time Withstand Current (3s)
Short Circuit Making current
Width#
Depth #
Height
Partition Class
Loss of Service continuity
Degree of protection
Internal Arc Classification
IEC Standard
Type Designation
Operating Sequence
Opening time
Break time
Mechanical Operations
Closing /Tripping Coil
Spring charging motor
Auxiliary Contacts
630 / 800   A 1250 A 2000 A
25 / 26.3 kA
40     / 50 kA
62.5 / 65.75     kAp
100     / 125 kAp
800  mm

Internal Arc Classification
IEC Standard
Type Designation
Operating Sequence
Opening time
Break time
Mechanical Operations
Closing /Tripping Coil
Spring charging motor
Auxiliary Contacts
IEC 62271-200
VH3
36   kV
70   kVrms
170   kVp
50  / 60   Hz
800  A 1250  A 2000 / 2500* A
25 / 31.5   kA
63 / 79   kAp
2650 / 2950   mm
2500 mm
PM
LSC-2B
IP4X (Higher IP on request)
A (F, L,R),  31.5kA , 1s
IEC 62271-100
VY series
O-0.3sec-CO-3min-CO
 < 35   ms
< 3 cycles
10,000
24 / 48 / 110 / 220   V DC
24 / 48 / 110 / 220   V DC   l  110 / 240 V AC
6NO+6NC
1000   mm
*     Offered on request.
**   Depth may vary with cable size & number of Current Transformer.
*** Height is without gas duct and may change (increase/decrease) depending on LV Components / Relays.
Impulse Withstand Voltage
Power Frequency Withstand Voltage
Standards
Type Designation
Vacuum Circuit Breaker
� VCB Class - E2 | C2 | M2
� Customized 2 trip coils configuration
� Common design & safety interlocks up to 36kV
� Rated current capacity up to 4000A
� Short circuit breaking capacity up to 50kA
� Built - in anti-pumping feature
� User-friendly truck mounted design
� Single operating handle for VCB door
L&T's VH - AIS offers the widest range of electrical solutions up to 36kV. Our In-house design and testing facilities
enable us to create customized solutions with type tested switchboard combining VCBs and VCUs in perfectly matched
configuration as per your requirements. We ensure that you achieve the highest level of cost & design optimisation with
our VH - AIS.
The Perfect Match for your VH - AIS
Vacuum Contactor Unit
� Fused Short circuit protection up to 50kA
� Available in latched & non latched configurations
� Encapsulated current carrying parts for higher safety
� Truck mounted design similar to VCBs
� Suitable for motor starters with numerous switching
 operations
� Two VCUs can be accommodated in single panel for
 optimum space utilisation
� VCU panels can be coupled with VCB panels owing to
 similar dimensions
Larsen & Toubro Limited, Electrical Systems & Equipment - Head Office